

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:DIBRUGARH

Memo No.: DU/DR-A/6-1/19/435 Date: 08.05.2019

NOTIFICATION

As recommended by the 149thMeeting of Post Graduate Board, Dibrugarh University held on 24.04.2019, the 116th Meeting of the Academic Council, Dibrugarh University held on 30.04.2019 vide Resolution No 15 has approved the draft Course Structure of the M.A. Programme in Distance Mode under CBCS in principle.

The 116th Meeting of the Academic Council, Dibrugarh University held on 30.04.2019 vide the same Resolution has suggested the Director, Directorate of Open and Distance Learning to coordinate with the concerned Boards of Studies of the University to prepare the Course Structures and Syllabi of other Academic Programmes under Distance mode in the CBCS.

Issued with due approval.

Sd/ Dr. B.C. Borah Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, DibrugarhUniversity.
- 2. The Deans, DibrugarhUniversity
- 3. The Registrar, DibrugarhUniversity.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.
- 5. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. The Director, Directorate of Open and Distance Learning, Dibrugarh University for necessary action.
- 7. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University for information and with a request to upload the notification in the D.U. Website for all concerned.
- 8. File.

Sd/ Dr. B.C. Borah Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University